

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.19195 OF 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	10.07.2022	<u>Dr.KMR, J</u> Sri G. Ramana Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Endowments, represented that the respondents have to file counter. It is represented by the learned counsel for the petitioner that there is a connected Writ Petition No.19390 of 2022 and batch. Registry is directed to post this matter along with Writ Petition No.19390 of 2022 and batch on 22.08.2022. Interim order granted earlier is extended till then. <u>Dr.KMR, J</u> SKB.	

--	--	--	--